

CS No.(New)- 10274 /2016

Satya Dev Verma & Ors.
V.
Kanta Verma

13.10.2016

Present: Shri B.L Chawla and Shri Pankaj Chawla, counsel
for the plaintiff.
Defendant no.2 in person.

An application for adjournment has been moved by
defendant no.2 stating that his counsel is suffering from fever.
Not opposed. Request is allowed. Case is adjourned.

List the case for arguments on review application and
defence evidence on 30.11.2016.

(Kuldeep Narayan)
Additional District Judge-05
West District, Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:13.10.2016