

Suit No:610274/16

Satya Dev Verma v/s Kanta Verma

31.08.2017

Present: Sh. B.L Chawla, counsel for plaintiff.

LR's of deceased plaintiff no. 1 in person.

Sh. Ankur Jain, counsel for defendant.

Though the matter is listed for DE today. However, an application under Section 151, CPC has been moved by defendant no. 2 for consolidation of the suit. It is stated that proceedings of the present matter be consolidated with another connected matter which is pending in this court.

Copy of the application is supplied to counsel for the plaintiff.

Adjournment request is vehemently opposed. However, considering the submissions made in the application, I deem it fit to hear present application along with another matter. It is stated that another matter is listed on 19.09.2017 in this court.

Plaintiff is at liberty to file reply to the present application on or before next date of hearing after supplying the copy to the opposite party or counsel against acknowledgment atleast 3 days in advance.

Be listed with another connected matter on 19.09.2017.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

31.08.2017