

CS No. 10274/16

Satya Dev Verma Vs. Kanta Verma

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

10.12.2020

Present : None for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant no. 1.

Sh. Ankur Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 submits that plaintiff no. 3 has passed away on 08.03.2020. However, plaintiffs have not filed any appropriate application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased plaintiff no. 3.

**Put up for consideration/ further proceedings on
18.02.2021.**

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West

THC/10.12.2020