

Civ DJ No.610274/16

Satya Dev Verma & ors vs. Kanta Verma

PHYSICAL HEARING

18.02.2021

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chawla, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Luvkesh Chawla, proxy for Sh. Vineet Chadha, counsel
for defendant no.1.
Sh. Ankur Jain, counsel for defendant no.2.

Counsel for defendant no.2 submits that connected matter is pending before the Court of Sh. Hasan Anzar, learned Additional District Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi and he wishes to file an appropriate application for transfer of the suit. Counsel for defendant no.2 seeks an adjournment.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.04.2021**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi