

Civ DJ No. 10274/16

Satya Dev Verma vs. Kanta Verma & ors.

02.03.2022

Present : Sh. Pankaj Chawla, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 with ld. counsel Sh. Luvkesh Chalwa.

Defendant no.2 with ld. counsel Sh. Ankur Jain.

Counsel for defendant no.2 submits that application of the plaintiff for bring on record LRs of deceased plaintiff no.3 was allowed vide order dated 29.09.2021. The said the application was moved under provision of Order 22 Rule 3 CPC instead of under Order 22 Rule 9 CPC and order may be modified to such extent. He further seeks permission to withdraw application seeking review under Section 114 r/w Order 47 CPC.

Separate statement of defendant no.2 recorded in this regard. In view of statement of defendant no.2, aforesaid application is dismissed as having been withdrawn.

Put up for DE on **04.05.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi