

CS No. 10274/16
Satya Dev Verma Ors. Vs. Kanta Verma

20.07.2022.

Present: Clerk on behalf of ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ankur Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 filed an application for summoning of witness.

Heard. I have perused the application.

Issue summons to witness i.e. Sh. Rajeev Verma, as mentioned in para no. 4(ii) of the application, on filing of PF. Diet money to be paid on the spot.

Put up for DE on 21.09.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/20.07.2022