

Civ DJ 10274/16

SATYA DEV VERMA (NOW DECEASED) Vs. KANTA VERMA

14.12.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.
 None for defendant.

 Sh. Anil Kumar, counsel for witness-Rajeev Verma
submits that witness is not present today.

 Since none has appeared on behalf of the parties,
matter is adjourned.

 List for evidence of witness- Rajeev Verma on
07.02.2023.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14.12.2022