

Civ DJ No. 10274/16
Satya Dev Verma vs. Kanta Verma

12.07.2023

Present : Sh. Pankaj Chawla, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ankur Jain, ld counsel for defendant no.2.

Summoned witness, Sh. Anuj Dabas, Sr. Assistant, from the office of Sub Registrar, IIA, Punjabi Bagh, Delhi is present. He is examined and discharged as D2W2. Diet money paid to the witness.

Put up for remaining DE on **23.08.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.07.2023