

Civ DJ No.10274/16

SATYA DEV VERMA (NOW DECEASED) Vs. KANTA VERMA

02.08.2023

File taken up today as one application has been moved on behalf of defendant no.2 for summoning of witnesses.

Present : None for defendant no.2.

Record perused.

Application perused.

The name of witnesses, to whom defendant no.2 wants to summon are already mentioned in the list of witnesses filed by the defendant no.2. Accordingly, application is allowed. Witnesses be summoned on filing of PF for the next date of hearing. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **23.08.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
02.08.2023