

Civ DJ 10274/16

SATYA DEV VERMA (NOW DECEASED) Vs. KANTA VERMA

20.12.2023

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chawla, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Luvkesh Chawla, Id counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Ankur Jain, Id counsel for defendant no.2.

Case is at the stage of DE on behalf of defendant no.2.

Witness be called in terms of order dated 23.08.2023 for next date of hearing.

Put up for DE on **14.02.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.12.2023