

Civ DJ 10274/16

SATYA DEV VERMA (NOW DECEASED) Vs. KANTA VERMA

14.02.2024

Present: Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 in person.

Case is at the stage of DE on behalf of defendant no.2, however, summoned witness is not present despite service.

Issue bailable warrants against him in a sum of Rs.5,000/- on filing of PF for the next date of hearing.

Put up for DE on **03.04.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.02.2024