

Civ DJ 10274/16

SATYA DEV VERMA (NOW DECEASED) Vs. KANTA VERMA

03.04.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chawla, Id counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1

Sh. Ankur Jain, Id counsel for defendant no.2.

Summoned witness, Sh. Suresh Kumar from L&DO is present. He has not brought the summoned record. His statement is recorded. Diet money paid. He is discharged.

Counsel for defendant no.2 is directed to inform the Court that how many more witnesses are to be examined in DE and what is their relevancy on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings/DE on **22.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.04.2024