

Civ DJ 10274/16

SATYA DEV VERMA (NOW DECEASED) Vs. KANTA VERMA

23.04.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chawla, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ankur Jain, Id. counsel for defendant no.2.

Put up with connected matter on **04.06.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/23.04.2025