

12 Civ DJ 325/12 10274/16

SATYA DEV VERMA (NOW DECEASED) V. KANTA VERMA
23.08.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present None for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 2 in person.

Defendant no. 2 has moved an application for review of the
order dated 06.08.2025.

Defendant no. 2 has filed case laws in support of his
application.

Put up for appearance of the plaintiff/ consideration on the
the application for 03.09.2025.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/23.08.2025