

2 Civ DJ 325/2012 10274/16

SATYA DEV VERMA (NOW DECEASED) Vs. KANTA VERMA

17.12.2025

Present : Plaintiff Chanchal Verma in person.

Mr. Lovkesh Chawla, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1

Mr. Ankur Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2 along with
defendant no. 2.

Matter is at the stage of defendant evidence.

Report has been received from the Ld. Secretary DLSA that the defendant has not approached to examine his eligibility for legal services. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that defendant no. 2 has approached DLSA however, the said submission is not recorded in the report Ld. Secretary DLSA.

Defendant no. 2 to approach to DLSA in compliance of order dated 03.09.2025 for examination of his eligibility for legal service for appointment for

Defendant is directed to appear before the Ld. Secretary, DLSA, West for examination of his eligibility for legal services assistance for appointment of LC for 24.12.2025.

Put up for awaiting report of Ld. Secretary DLSA for
08.01.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/17.12.2025