

3 Civ DJ 325/2012 10274/16 SATYA DEV VERMA (NOW
DECEASED) Vs. KANTA VERMA

09.02.2026

Present

Sh. Sumesh Gandhi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Lovkesh Chawla, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Ankur Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Both the parties submit that evidence is still being recorded
before Ld. LC.

Put up for awaiting report of Ld. LC for 11.03.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/09.02.2026